AX-81/EDA/ 
Arnsinggaon did 27.4.2004. 

Article — I 
That Sri Biplab Paul, GDSLBPM, Amsinggaon BO in account with 

Satgaon SO w&iile woslcing as such dining the period from 21.7.2003 to 02.01.2004 
accepted Money Order from the remitter atnounting to R.s. 12759.00 (Rupees twelve 
thousand seven hundred and fifty nine ) only on different dies but did not credit the 
amount in the Govt. account thus violating the provision of Rule - 174(2) of Branch 
Office Rule. 

Sri Biplab Paul, the charged official admitted all the charges levelled 
against him in full and as such oral inquiry was dropped.